PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DSM Solutions, Inc.	12/07/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SuVolta, Inc.
Street Address:	130 D Knowles Drive
City:	LOS GATOS
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95032

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12339618

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)866-6931

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 408-429-6039
Email: dkus@suvolta.com
Correspondent Name: Debbie Kus

Address Line 1: 130 D Knowles Drive

Address Line 4: LOS GATOS, CALIFORNIA 95032

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: DSM-0144

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Debbie Kus

Total Attachments: 3

source=namechange_Page_1#page1.tif source=namechange_Page_2#page1.tif source=namechange_Page_3#page1.tif

> PATENT REEL: 025990 FRAME: 0322

OF \$40.00 12339618



PAGE :

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "DSM SOLUTIONS, INC.",

CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "DSM SOLUTIONS, INC." TO "SUVOLTA, INC.",

FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SEVENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2009,

AT 1:27 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3916470 8100

091074198

AUTHENTACATION: 7682155

DATE: 12-07-09

Jeffrey W Bullock, Secretary of State

PATENT REEL: 025990 FRAME: 0323

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:37 PM 12/07/2009 FILED 01:27 PM 12/07/2009 SRV 091074198 - 3916470 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE

RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF DSM SOLUTIONS, INC.,

a Delaware corporation

The undersigned, Bruce McWilliams, hereby certifies that:

- 1. He is the duly elected and acting President of DSM Solutions, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation").
- 2. The original Certificate of Incorporation of this Corporation was filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on February 10, 2005 under the name DSM Solutions Inc. The Restated Certificate of Incorporation of this Corporation was filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on October 23, 2008. An amendment to the Restated Certificate of Incorporation of this Corporation was filed with the Secretary of State of Delaware on October 29, 2009.
- 3. The amendment of the Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation herein certified was duly adopted by this Corporation's Board of Directors in accordance with the applicable provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, and the Corporation's stockholders have given their written consent in accordance with Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- 4. The Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended by striking out Article I thereof and by substituting in lieu of said Article the following new Article I:

"The name of this corporation is SuVolta, Inc."

- 5. The Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended by striking out Article IV, Section B(6)(a)(viii) thereof and by substituting in lieu of said Section the following new Section B(6)(a)(viii):
 - "(viii) change the authorized number of directors of this corporation, unless such change is otherwise approved by the majority of the directors of the corporation, including at least one (1) Preferred Director;"
- 6. All other provisions of the Restated Certificate of Incorporation shall remain in full force and effect.

(Signature Page Follows)

PATENT REEL: 025990 FRAME: 0324 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be duly executed on behalf of the Corporation this 4th day of December, 2009.

DSM SOLUTIONS, INC. a Delaware corporation

By: /s/ Bruce McWilliams

Bruce McWilliams, President

PATENT REEL: 025990 FRAME: 0325

RECORDED: 03/21/2011